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EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 24, LANE'S HIGHLAND PARK, Ramsey County, Minnesota, including the North % of
vacated alley accruing thereto.

PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION WESTERLY PARCEL:
Lot 3 and the West 11.35 feet of Lot 2, and the North half of the vacated alley accruing thereto, Block 24, LANE'S
HIGHLAND PARK, Ramsey County, Minnesota.

PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EASTERLY PARCEL:
Lot 1 and that part of Lot 2 Iying East of the West 11.35 feet of said Lot 2, and the North haif of the vacated alley
accruing thereto, Block 24, LANE'S HIGHLAND PARK, Ramsey County, Minnesota.

SCOPE OF WORK §: LIMITATIONS:

1. Showing the length and direction of boundary lines of the legal deseription listed above. The scope of our
services does not include determining what you own, which is a legal matter. Please check the legal
description with your records or consult with competent legal counsel, if necessary, to make sure that it is
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R Ly Qe \ DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Kristin Guild, Interim Director s
CITY OF SAINT PAUL 25 West Fourth Street Telephone: 651-266-6700
Melvin Carter, Mayor Saint Paul, MN 55102 Facsimile: 651-228-3220

August 25, 2020

Dawn and Clinton Clawson
897 Snelling Avenue S.
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116

RE: 897 Snelling Avenue South Lot Split — Final Approval
Zoning File #20-041-788

Dear Ms. and Mr. Clawson:

The proposed lot split for 897 Snelling Avenue South (PIN 16-28-23-14-0079), with the lot width and
rear yard setback variances granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals on May 29, 2020 (Zoning File
#20-029-666), is hereby approved for compliance with the City of Saint Paul’s subdivision regulations.

The Department of Public Works noted that the existing house on easterly parcel will retain the
existing address of 897 Snelling Avenue South. The new vacant westerly parcel will be issued the
assigned address of 1588 Saunders Avenue.

The City Forester noted the developer/builder should be aware that the existing trees planted behind
the sidewalk are public street trees and will require protection during construction, or an approved
Forestry permit to remove or otherwise impact. Contact Zach Jorgensen, 651-632-2437.

The enclosed stamped and signed survey as approved by the Planning Administrator is your record of
lot split approval by the City of Saint Paul, which is required in order to record a lot split. Tt is the
responsibility of the property owner to record the lot split with Ramsey County.

This approval by the Planning Administrator will expire two years from the date of this letter if you
have not yet recorded the proposed lot split, unless the Planning Administrator (at your request) has
granted an extension not to exceed one year as provided in Legislative Code § 61.105. Any interested
party may appeal this decision by the Planning Administrator to the Planning Commission within ten
days as provided in § 61.701.

Call me at 651-266-6583 if you have any questions.

Paul Dubruiel, on behalf of the Planning Administrator

cc:  Highland District Council
Zach Jorgensen, Forestry
Matt Graybar, Dept. of Safety & Inspections
Amanda Leier, St. Paul Water Utility
Jim Brown, Dept. of Public Works
Thomas Bloom, Advanced Surveying & Engineering Co.
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